# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Craig W Lindsley			06/26/2008	
Zhijian Zhao			04/20/2007	
Cory R Theberge			04/20/2007	
Scott E Wolkenberg	1		04/20/2007	
M Brad Nolt	,		04/20/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Merck & Co., I	Inc.	]	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2000	)		
Internal Address:	RY60-30 - Pat	tent Department		
City: RY60-30   State/Country: NEW JERSEY   Postal Code: 07065-0907		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Num	ber	
		12084027		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
	(732)594		of d	
Fax Number:	11	viali when the fax attempt is unsucces	STUI.	
Correspondence wi		-		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	732-594-	0182		
Correspondence wi	732-594- us_efs@i	0182 merck.com		
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	732-594- us_efs@i ne: Merck &	0182 merck.com		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	732-594- us_efs@i ne: Merck &	0182 merck.com Co., Inc. 2000 - Patent Department		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	732-594- us_efs@i ne: Merck & P.O. Box RY60-30	0182 merck.com Co., Inc. 2000 - Patent Department		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	732-594- us_efs@i e: Merck & P.O. Box RY60-30 Rahway,	0182 merck.com Co., Inc. 2000 - Patent Department		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	732-594- us_efs@i e: Merck & P.O. Box RY60-30 Rahway,	0182 merck.com Co., Inc. 2000 - Patent Department NEW JERSEY 07095-0907	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raynard Yuro	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MRL-NOP-21593Y-US-PCT-ASSIG source=MRL-NOP-21593Y-US-PCT-ASSIG source=MRL-NOP-21593Y-US-PCT-ASSIG source=MRL-NOP-21593Y-US-PCT-ASSIG	N#page2.tif N#page3.tif	

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number	21593Y
U.S. Serial No.	12/084-027
	April 23, 2008
0	US2006/041699
	October 27, 2006

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Craig W. Lindsley 2205 Brookhaven Court, Brentwood, TN 37027. residing at: hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office

at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right,

title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

#### PIPERIDINE GLYCINE TRANSPORTER INHIBITORS

described in an application for	and in application(s)			
Serial No. 60,731,010	filed on 10/28/2005	; Serial No.	filed on	;
Serial No.	filed on (if ap	olicable),		

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney J. Eric Thies

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Nashville, TN this 26th day of Time

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0367

Craig W. Lindsley

PATENT	
--------	--

Attorne	ey Docket Number <u>21593Y</u>	
	U.S. Serial No. <u>12/084,027</u>	
	Filing Date April 23, 2008	, <u> </u>
	PCT Appl. No. <u>US2006/041699</u>	
T	Filing Date October 27, 2006	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

	Tennessee		
County of	Daulason	$\int$	SS.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Craig W. Lindsley

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be

free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, Zure \_\_\_\_, Zure \_\_\_\_, Zure

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. Exp. 5-22-2010 Notary Public

		PATEN
Attorne	y Docket Number 21593Y	
	U.S. Serial No. 12/084,02	27
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date April 23	2008
	PCT Appl. No	
	Filing Date	<u> </u>

For value received, we, Zhijian Zhao, Cory R. Theberge, Scott E. Wolkenberg, M. Brad Nolt

of 209 Longmeadow Drive, Wilmington, DE 19810, 7705 Juniper Ave., Elkins Park, PA 19027, 406 Linden St., Jenkintown, PA 19046, 197 Congo Rd., Gilbertsville, PA 19525

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to PIPERIDINE GLYCINE TRANSPORTER INHUBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21593Y			and in application(s) Serial No. 60/731,010
filed on 10/28/2005	; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.
filed on	(if applicable),		

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>J. Eric Thies</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

	A	PATEN: ttorney Docket Number <u>21593Y</u>
		U.S. Serial No. 12/084,027
1	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMEN	T Filing Date April 23, 2008
		PCT Appl. No
		Filing Date
Signed at West P.M. PA	this 20th day of April	.2006
Signed at VOVS (0110) (71	$\_$ this $\_$ $\_$ day of $\_$ $/$	,2006
·SX	In	
Zhijian Zhao	Cory R. The	eberge
Cut Mall	M MI	2 1 Al Sh
Scott E. Wolkenberg	M. Brad No	the low
	MI. Blad No	
	·····	
······································		
CommonWealth D. F. PA country of Montgomery	- $>$ ss.	
Personally appeared before me the al	bove-named Zhijian Zhao Scott E. Wolkenb Nolt	berg Cory R. Theberge M. Brad
their free act and deed this of	La	and acknowledged said instrument to be briefly A Mary Public Notary Public
Gabrielle A. Gordon, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Cour My Commission Expires Nov. 26, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nota		

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc 04/20/2006

## **RECORDED: 03/23/2009**

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0370